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1. 3TERET UraTd AT RIvITAT 3821 ohe IREBRA B hoyedl T AsHd geeh Haer.-
(37) dTed
@) 3T
() TTOTNgRST
AT 39N
(1) 3T, & Q) F,®
(3) A, T (4) TIHURT I

What are the components of AMRUT yojana launched in order to provide basic infrastructure

to urban areas?

(a) Transport

(b) Parks

(c) Water supply

Answer option

(1) a, c (2) b, c

(3)a b (4) All of the above

2. 99 STUEdY sm faar sfiesa.
(1) & 37 IR, Nfear woiaadl 3uas 7.
2) T SHTAROTHS! UTTHIER IRATad @ 50 U SAhT 3=,
(3) wlafeT FHTS 40000 SUT TTER hed ST 2Thdld.
(4) THTes! HHATG 20000 FIITE HATER HIAT TS,

Identify Incorrect statement regarding BHIM App.

(1) It is also available in Gujarati & Odiya language.

(2) 50 paise charged for per transaction of fund transfer.
(3) In a day, maximum amount of transaction is Rs. 40000.

(4) Maximum 20000 can be transacted at a time.

3. gié?l Sl TSIl ehegl e hYY[d ATSI?

(1) 1975 (2) 1985
(3) 1999 (4) 2006
Indira Awas Yojana was started in which year?

(1) 1975 (2) 1985
(3) 1999 (4) 2006

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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4. TAT FH HATGIAMATRA THROT ---- TG IR [FAT TR ThAd! STER hedT ST,

(1) 20 (2) 25
(3) 30 (4) 40
Currently MSP is declared for total ----------- crops by Ministry of Agriculture
(1) 20 (2) 25
(3) 30 (4) 40

5. 3TV deh AT gHaTd heal hvdrd 3TTesl?

(1) 1958 (2) 1969
(3) 1975 (4) 1984
Lead Bank Scheme was started in which year?

(1) 1958 (2) 1969
(3) 1975 (4) 1984

6. AT HIX AN ST S2TAT TdTaR FIRATT UHe bl AUl ZIHRT hool?
(1) FeT (2) SHi~EaT
(3) AT (4) TS
Nachiket Mor Committee recommended establishments of Payment Banks in India on the
basis of which country ?
(1) Canada (2) Kenya
(3) Australia (4) Ireland

oo o Y o o Y C Y Y
7. [T AHTGRJAATHIST HIRA HXDIRT YeldHhl hlUTd hldshH I <hey Hled?

(37) TNE FisTT @) ATIR

(%) ATLHT TR (@) ST T
T I

(1) ¥, & MoT § (2) § 30T §

(3) I, F AT T (4) TSTDT T
Which of the following programmes are started by Govt. of India for financial inclusion?
(a) Swabhiman Scheme (b) Aadhaar

(c¢) Ayushman Bharat (d) Jan Dhan Yojana
Answer Options:

(1) b, cand d (2) b and d

(3) a, band d (4) All of the above

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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8.  SfredT @rmaT
(37) R FHETOT FisT (i) 25 fed=< 2005
@) TOT AT T RIS JISTT (i) 1 TVF 1999
(@) TITHAT ATHHASH AT (i) 16 T<IR 2016
(©) TTHVRATE TS wa 9T (iv) 16 T 2005
3T El <h S
(1) iv ii I iii
(2) I ii iii iv
3) iv iii ii i
“4) iii I ii iv
Match the pairs.
Column A (Schemes) Column B (Starting Years)
(a) Bharat Nirman Yojana (i) 25 December 2005
(b) Swarna Janyanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (i) 1 April 1999
(c) Pradhanmantri Gram Sadak Yojana (iii) 16 December 2016

(d) Shama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission (iv) 16 September 2000
a b C d

1 v i I iii
@ 1 ii i v
G)  iv @i i i
@ i 1 i v
9.  HETAT T IS TTHOT ISHIR 4T AeTHaEs Wl =T =R &6
(37) TN IHATd 2006 T T

@) TTHIOT HAPTAIS 3TP3T HSIRIAT I ThAT 100 T JISPIRTE 84T 29T, ® A1 st
3RE .

@) IBY 9 FEar aRE" 79 e ST

@) AT AT ASRITATSIAT FATHT dTeT ohy - YA 80 : 20 3T 3ME.

FAGURT 3T [T HIOTAT?

() 3, 9, 2) ¥, h, S

(3) A, &, S (4) YR T

Consider the following statements about Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment
Guarantee Scheme.

(a) It started in 2006.

(b) To give the guarantee of 100 days’ employment to unskilled labourers of rural area was
the aim of this Scheme.

(c) There are equal wages to men and women.

(d) The distribution of spending on wages between centre & state is in the ratio of 80:20.
Which of the above statement are correct?

(1) a, b, c (2) b, c, d

3)a,cd (4) All of the above.

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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10.  {RA ARHR YT AN 2019 TR HI0TdT AT TSR AISOT AP FU e
HAT?
(1) 9= ORERER
(3) <R (4) T
Under Poshan Abhiyan which of the following months is announced by Indian government
as ‘National Nutrition Month’ from 2019?
(1) March (2) December
(3) September (4) August

11. 9y B2re7 ATy ISiausl Hiodr 3RS 3med?

(37 2reAfoTe FsqreATa T R

@) =T 218797 ™ fohHTT 99 STg ol

@) RreTomeaT ATTATRARIRIOTT WcdTeT 20T

(©) FRrerer uRRretor TReria et T RO,

T 39N

(1) ®th 3T, & Q) FH T, F, T
(3) Fh &, @) TIFURT T

Which of the above are objectives of Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan?
(a) To increase learning outcomes of education.

(b) To apply minimum standards while giving school education.
(c) To promote vocationalisation of education.

(d) Strengthening of teacher training institutes.

Answer Options :

(1) Only a, b (2) Only b, ¢, d

(3) Only c, d (4) All of the above

12. = g 1T AT ------ T 3R,
(1) AT THITST GRISuIRATST,
(2) FATASHT SRS STt WTATd STAT HROITATS!.
(3) BT TSUTSIT Farrerdl AN HIoFTaT]
(4) TTHIOT AqITT YA FeaTadd disT qr2rardor,
Give it UP scheme is related to ------ .
(1) To provide free LPGs.
(2) To credit kerosene subsidy in beneficiary account.

(3) About giving up LPG subsidy.
(4) To provide electricity to every family in rural area.

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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13. 3T AT 22T TedTeT MeId ATATST “Heh 3 Sfear oz wHiorar feazi = woard
3AMS?
(1) 18 3PS 2016 (2) 28 =T 2015
(3) 25 < 2014 (4) 18 < 2014

On which of the following day, ‘Make In India’ mission was launched for promoting

manufacturing sector in the country?

(1) 18" August 2016 (2) 28™ September 2015
(3) 25% September 2014 (4) 18" September 2014
14. 3IHY 2022 -------- YT 3TTe.

(37) ST qAAE ITAT HSTgd HIT.
@) o T ST AHTAT ShaArs! 318,

W’i’ﬁ‘cﬁi’:
(1) ®h A (2) Bh ¥
OEEKK (4) TTUERT TR,

Utkarsh 2022 is related to ------ .

(a) To strengthen supervisory mechanism for banks.

(b) It’s specifically for central bank of a country.

Answer Options :

(1) Only a (2) Only b

(3) Both a, b (4) None of the above

15. RISE ISESHT Wole (U= [9=R =7 30T Ing a4 s,
(31) ARPTRI AT 2IeA(0Th HXWHT W X (et R,
@) TRAT T ST (10T) 7 Ffidie Sted 91er B,

W’i’ﬁﬁi‘:
(1) <h 3T (2) ®h &
(3) 3T, T qrr (4) TTIERT TR,

Consider following statements about RISE Scheme (Revitalizing infrastructure and system in
Education) and choose the correct statement/s.

(a) It will provide high cost funding to all government higher educational Institutes.

(b) IITs will get largest part of funding.

Answer Options :

(1) Only a (2) Only b

(3) Both a, b (4) None of the above

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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16. TUHAT ATJaeAT Jreasdl Jeie [odm [a=amrd =,
(31) T FISHT GHATd 1 STHETRT 2017 IR 3R HoATd 3TTosl.
@) AT AT 5 2009 T ST T AT TEANT Ao ATISAr,
@) PMMVY T ST ATAT 5000 ST MY Aed DBT &R oI o ol STTd.
TR T/ STreeET.
(1) Wh 3T ) ®Th &
(3) Fh ® (4) THET Ter

Consider the following statements regarding Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana.

(a) This programme was implemented countrywide from 1st January 2017.

(b) Origin of this programme can be traced back to Indira Gandhi Matrutva Sahayog Yojana
of 2009.

(c) Under PMMVY, the beneficiary mother receives financial aid of Rs 5000 via DBT in three
installments.

Identify the incorrect statement/s.

(1) Only a (2) Only b

(3) Only c (4) None of the above

17. 9eIs o9 S=Rid =,
(31) 2018 =T ATZAT T HERTE AXHRA ITHOT RIS haRa ot  Afeais Iafhs
ST 30T AT TIRFGS T SONT SR RISl SARAAT A=l JHaTd e,
@) AT AT AT AP ARG I fhziRadT SAT Arhd Afe<l Tueh= Ivard
AT
T 3N

(1) ®th 3T TRIER 2) Fh T aER
OEEUERER (4) T=T IH

Consier the following statements :

(@) On women's day of 2018, Maharashtra Government has initiated 'Asmita Programme'
for the awareness of personal hygeine & Sanitary napkin in the rural Women & adolescent
girls.

(b) Under this programme, sanitary napkin made freely available to the rural women &
adolescent girls.

Answer Options :

(1) Only a is correct (2) Only b is correct

(3) Both are correct (4) Both are incorrect

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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18. <RI SISl 3TiesT.
(1) AT : STRL-HRHART H AT IHROTRATS
(2) TFET ;AT ST R Irdid gaidie asonarer
(3) URETST : SRS INETHIS ATHIT TcTE&Sh daITHTo!
(4) TAHUHT Teha! AATel.
Identify the incorrect pair

(1) Himayat : Women empowerment in Jammu-Kashmir

(2) Roshani : For youth of Left wing extremism affected region
(3) Parvaaz : For BPL minority youth of rural region

(4) None of the above

19. HEATHST HT 3E?

(1) 2030 HATATIHT STNTTcIeh HETETT BIOATAT TOIH HIRATET HEATITAE HROATATS™T AT
(2) ARATAIG T TGIOTH HROATATSET AT

(3) IRNT TFOTHE BT WcATET SUaTAT 2T TRl SOTRT FisTT

(4) TISIHT TR

What is 'Kayakalp' ?

(1) It is a programme to transform India into 'World Super Power' till 2030

(2) It is a programme to free the rivers in India from pollution
(3) It is a award giving programme to encourage cleanliness in the health Sector
(4) None of the above

20. P AHATE ARR AT
(3T) FAWYIH 934 T AT Ao HETg JERIET hAhT Ao giar
@) IS TARMER AT A==l FHard 94 AR 9334 IsiT FHei.
@) 23T 9 TS 00¢ THT Teh WG AT A7 Fis==T @19 9ar 3d gl
aRg /A Haer
(1) %th T, & (2) %t T, F
(3) ®7h &, &h 4) 99 = == 3med

National programme for Mid-day Meal Scheme :

(a) Madras Municiple Corporation was the first one among other to implement Mid-day Meal
scheme in 1925.

(b) This programme initiated on National level from 15th August 1995

(c) Untill 1t April 2008 only primary students used to avail this scheme.

Identify the correct statement/s.

(1) Only a, b (2) Only a, ¢

(3) Only b, ¢ (4) All of the above

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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21. 3TN R ASHAT QTSIe TR FeTd =T,
@ e Rty seafe Jwas IRT 99 ST SYHATST U0 & IisT
FEOTdTd.
@) 1980 T TRSIITT ¥ AV S FISHT I&BRAT OT 338 ITHOT FSreaiTd = o,
TGS AT [T/ 3TTe5T.
(1) <h 37 (2) Bh ¥
OEEEKED (4) TASIHT Ther ATal.
Consider the following sentences about Lead bank scheme.
(a) Allotment of districts to various commercial bank is called as Lead Bank Scheme.
(b) Lead bank scheme is accepted by RBI in 1980 and started with 338 rural districts.
Which of the above sentences are correct?
(1) Only a (2) Only b
(3) Botha & b (4) None of the above

22.  TYHEAT ThA I 4T IS (PM-KISAN) 95 WToe U [A=RTd = .
(30 T o= FY T AT ZaeaiHT 9 I0d 98T [ ST,
@) SIS SNt dIF TG 3. 6000 T TSI o8 ST,
(@) T AT Sraehle SE8T 2024 T AR Scae T H0T & 3R,

(©) ASITOMAT ITY FY ArSTdT YO U3 & AT halH = hosl 3TTE.

TS O AT 5 AR

13T, T (2) & SAOT &*

(3) 3, 9 IO g (4) TAHTHRT T

Consider the following statements about Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM-KISAN)
Scheme.

(a) This scheme gives direct income support to small and marginal farmers.

(b) Rs. 6000 are given to beneficiary per year in three steps under this scheme.

(c) The long term goal of this scheme is to double the income of farmers till 2024.

(d) Central government has started this scheme taking inspiration from Telanganas Rythu
Bandhu scheme.

Which of the above statements are not incorrect?

(1) aand b (2) b and ¢
(3) a, band d (4) All of the above
23. ‘[z e T fohdt IToradd YRATST SIRTAh PR & SRIAuaTd 3T 3Te?
(1) 2025-26 (2) 2022-23
(3) 2026-27 (4) 2030-31

Upto which of the following year, it is decided to make India poverty free under ‘Mission
Antyodaya’?

(1) 2025-26 (2) 2022-23

(3) 2026-27 (4) 2030-31

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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24. W3 YR &2 @ = 3RS G@ISIGUS! hivTdr 3Ted?
(37) UTHIOT HIeheaT JEUHHETT FROT HT,
@) 2019 &R AT AHGAEFAAT ‘Fey g1 HesgT 2ot
@) T ITBAAT GIAdT IHRTIRATST TATEd heoT,

(@) T I8 §F HIITT FIRATYT HI0T.

T I
(1) 31, § 3ToT & (2) T, H AT S
(3) &, 9 T g (4) TR T

Which of the following are the objectives of Swachh Bharat Mission (Rural)?
(a) To improve the living standard of rural people.

(b) To register all Grampnachayats as Nirmal till 2019.

(c) To encourage for establishment of facilities for sustainable sanitation.
(d) Management of solid as well as liquid waste.

Answer option:

(1) a, b and c (2) b, cand d

(3) a, b and d (4) All of the above

25. UYUMHAT ATGESAT ST (PMMVY) TE6 WSS ST [ .
(37) PMMVY AT AT Heb =T I ATdeT AT disid JTIed.
(&) ATAT JITATOT T GGG HHT HROT § AT Frsid AT T 3R,
(@) AT ASTHAS ATAST HIUTdTar TF A T qRIdT Hhacd SR faer RiTer Sirard.
() IT ST AT Fth UleedT fStad TTATeTd ookl
T Teh ATar T2 (TG HIoTeAT?
(1) ¥ 30T & (2) 37, F IMOT &
(3) 3T SAOT F 4 3,9, T
Consider the following sentences about Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY)?

(@) The root of PMMVY scheme is found in Indira Gandhi Matrutva Sahayog Yajana.

(b) To reduce MMR & CMR is final object of this scheme.

(c) In this scheme, there are only medical convenience without any financial help to mother.
(d) The benefit of this scheme is only for first alive birth of child.

Which of the above statements are not incorrect?

(1) b and ¢ (2) a, b and c

(3 aand b (4) a, band d

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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26. “HIET FHRAT ALY JUIRA FioHT 3T WISIGURT HIOTAr?

(37) ST STHER FTefST. @) T e s ST
() FooroAT Rrefonarad Hiedre <. (@) SI<AT ARFATT JYROT FHIT,
T I
(1) T 3MoT 9 2,9, H
(3) &% 3MOT 8 4)
Which of the following are the objective of Mazi Kanya Bhagyashri revised scheme?
(a) To Increase the birthrate of girls. (b) To prevent sex selection.
(c) To promote girls education. (d) To improve girls health.
Answer options :
(1) aand b (2) a, b, ¢
(3) cand d (4) All of the above
27.  IdHIET [RE 9 3O SUATETST N3N TRERT HIvTdl JsTHT Wi hol 3Ta?
(1) FH T AT (2) FTSAT FrSTT
(3) AT JEI 99 (4) =TT FSTHT

Which of the following scheme has been announced by Odisha government to give minimum
direct income to formers?

(1) Krishak Bandhu Yojana (2) KALIA Yojana

(3) Annadata Sukhi Bhav (4) NYAY Yojana
28. 3IHY 2022 -------- RECIREIES

(37 SR TS =T HoTgd HIT.

@) T T M THIAT ShATS! 3R,

Tt 3

(1) ®<h 3T (2) ®h ¥

OEEEKE (4) ITIhHT TR

Utkarsh 2022 is related to ------ .

(a) To strengthen supervisory mechanism for banks.
(b) It’s specifically for central bank of a country.
Answer option

(1) Only a (2) Only b
(3) Both a, b (4) None of the above
29. TH-UG FEUTSH-------- :
(1) TSNS ATEST T (2) IATZSUNA TR He5l ST,
(3) T SIS 4.7 mm. 98T HET 379 . (4) TAFHUST .
M-Sand is -------- .
(1) Substitute for river sand (2) It is manufactured from granite stone.
(3) Its size is less than 4.7 mm. (4) All of the above.

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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30. IR HIGSS 3T 3T GadT 3Ma?

(1) I OIS (TEHTS) (2) TOT =T
OEEREZERIEE 4)

To which of the following, Aarambh mobile app is related?

(1) Road maintenance (2) Pollution control
(3) Waste Management (4) All of the above.

31. U fer oed SdsarEe ) Wieie foraer A= =37 9 I garg M

(1) Tt HaTeE, wHE ST F [T W6 9 IRA dh A9edT Irer df g TS

(2) 2reATOTR ol T Rreageir AadT Fre=ier ar FE=oT e,

(3) 9O 1 T 2 Teal SRR

(4) TTYHT ATTET.

Consider following statements about PM Vidya Laxmi Karyakram and choose the correct
option.

(1) It is developed by ministry of finance, HRD ministry and Indian Bank association.

(2) It will monitor scholarship and educational loan schemes.

(3) Both options 1, 2 are correct.

(4) None of the above.

32. (37) ST WNT 8 DTH S-chdT 21eTfoTeh ITshATITear Ueh T TE.
@) T RAEECER Fe8d Thed S,
TASURT HIOTA/dr [/~ Ihg 3med?
(1) ®<h 37 (2) Bh ¥
(3) A, T (4) TTUHT TR
(a) Swayam Prabha is group of DTH Channels for educational programmes.
(b) It is supported by Resource sat.
Which of the above statements is/are correct?
(1) Only a (2) Only b
(3)a &b (4) None of the above

33, 3MST ARYY Fadi I gt e
(1) & IRIA-UASIHIAT-TICAR Tl Jgh IUHH T,
(2) A7 TEDIOT 2Tt e FFA0T 3T,
(3) T . 1 T 2 el ST
(4) TTIHT TR
Choose correct alternative about Shaala Sarathi.
(1) Shaala Sarathi is collaboration between Government - NGO- CSR portal.
(2) Its comprehensive school evaluation system.
(3) Both options 1 & 2 are correct.

(4) None of the above.

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.
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34. SFOTAT (GIGYASA) FadT Wiohe Taam=i=n =R =T ST I9er uarg fHder.
(1) o ardt-zmeasT Sevamr 3UshA e,
(2) A HTHIAR T he T [TATST e JiaT Hgwh ITHA TR,
(3) T ARATAIS AT Rl & ATdle AT 3TTE.
@) 9T 1 T 2 e

Consider following statements about JIGYASA and choose the correct option.

(1) It is student-scientist connect programme.

(2) It is collaboration between CSIR and Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.
(3) It includes scholarship to North East Students.

(4) Both options 1 and 2 correct

35.  SreaT ol
QIEED
(37) 2MTesT et
@) AR
() T
() ATeTd
C -
1) i iv
@) iv ii
3) i 1
@ 1 ii

Match the pairs.

(Scheme)
(a) Shala Siddhi
(b) Saransh
(c) Shagun
(d) Sakshat

a b
(1 ii iv
(2) iv iii
3) i I
@ 1 ii

ii
iv

iil

C
i
ii
iv

iii

iii

i

iv

d
iii
i
ii

iv

(383 )

(i) SATTBTET 2reifores Ty

(i) MHT FHTAHATET IERE
(iii) Toramst FHPRT TEvE

(iv) 2TTeAT FIH AT

(Goal)

(i) Online Education Opportunity
(ii) Monitoring School programs

(iii) Monitoring Student Progress

(iv) School Self-assessment

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK

P.T.O.
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36.  WRATAIG BHUIhRUT HRHHESHIT T THhe [T/ 3.
(31) 1978 T ITUH BATHRT HIAHA & HI0ATT 3TTAT.
@) 1985 TTeh! TIRARI HUIHRIT HIAHH I HITATd AT
@) 2015 ATST M ST GHATT HITATT AT,

AT 39
1) 3, (2) 9,
(3) A, & (4) YR T

Identify the statement/s which is/are not correct about the immunisation program in India.
(a) Universal immunisation program was started in 1978.

(b) Expanded immunisation program was started in 1985.

(c) Mission Indradhanush was started in 2015.

Answer options

(1) a, b (2) b, c

3) a, (4) All of the above

37, WiStae IRIgST deHid SRy qar Haer.
(1) T ATITT 6 hsaRT 20167 I FXATT 3T,
(2) & AT $IMYE IR T RATSAM ST ETae; ST,

R N

(3) TSI FEM T ITAR 0T g a1 A9 3 3T,

(4) T T SAGTSTION ST 2o SEI3MSG 360" B TXYT I 3.
Choose incorrect option about Project Sunrise.

(1) This project was started on 6th February 2016.

(2) This project is being implemented in north-eastern & Himalayan states
(3) Diagnosing & treating aids infected people is the goal of this project.

(4) This project is being implemented by 'Family Health International 360'.

38. ZNMTIRATE G S [H2Fd U WIoTadh! hivTd ea?
(37) I=5BdT
©OREIES)
@) TTHOT R T e
JITET 3T
H A, 9 2) 9,
(3) 3, h (4) YR FT
Which of the following are the components of Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Rurban Mission?
(a) Cleanness
(b) Street lights
(c) Rural roads and drainages
Answer options
(1) a, b (2) b, c
3) a, c (4) All of the above
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39. HF T LSAT 2.0 T WISIGUDI HIVTAT IATET &9 THET Brar?
SRS @ &S T R
@) TARTE T @) TS T g
T 3T
(1) 3, = HER)
B3)3A, 9,8 4 3, 9, %
Which of the following sectors are included in make in India 2.0?
(a) Railway (b) Gems and Jewelery
(c) Natural Gas (d) Leather and footwear
Answer options
(1) a, c (2) b, d
(3)a, b, d (4) a, b, ¢

40. g IR  core ATSTHINATS! hg-I19 4T dTeT 3R, AR T2 To11 SAATST hg-Td
et a1er 90:10 FROATT AT TR,
(1) 75:25 (2) 50:50
(3) 60:40 (4) 70:30
The share of centre : state funds for centrally sponsored core schemes is , while the
share of centre : state funds for special status states has been 90:10.
(1) 75:25 (2) 50:50
(3) 60:40 (4) 70:30

41. YESUDT I fauTT sfiesaT.

30 ﬂéﬁﬁz@gaﬁw-@ 01 Gﬂﬁ%ﬂﬂ 2017 AT e T wﬁwwéﬁﬁﬁaﬁ
() GQT‘-IIGCOI"II HI&*QIQﬁ I°|'>‘-II'1 15 IQGN‘I |°h°|| EGTW@% [enHIA A&l Hléﬂ chlH °h<|°| (ﬁl‘ld
3T ATEHIAT ATGHET TG PROARITST RIEFFIE SHRTITATS! T® Ad fSor S,

@) MTIH AT d1eT &g : Y : REPIE IGTURK TRAT AT 60 : 30 : 10 3T HRoATT

ST TR,
T 39
(1) %k 37 (2) ®%h T, &
(3) ®th &, ® 4) H, 9, F

Identify the correct statement from the following.

(a) The National Children's Home Scheme was restructured on 1st January 2017 and started
to be implemented anew.

(b) Financial assistance is provided to set up a Kinder garden to take care of the children
of women who have to work at least 15 days a month or at least six months in a year.
(c) The share of financial expenditure is 60 : 30 : 10 between Central : State : institutions
running Kindergarten.

Answer options

(1) Only a (2) Only a, c

(3) Only b, ¢ (4) a, b, ¢
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42.

TIAT AT JETAThl ST far sfiesaT.

(37) THITHS I [IhNT TehedT=AT ATSHIIA &f dieT 19 AlgsR 2010 ST 200 Sregnwe
TSI SO 3T

@) T AT 600 FAT F 18 o 20 I WO TG AR MER THHRTIT [HATT 300
EERBEIRCIEOR

@) T ST TRAT TUTACH AT dUT BIE T Hiteheh JISAT IeAT GRII0ITd IaTd.
T I

(1) <h 3T (2) ®th 9, <h

(3) OTh T, & (4) TS UehT Tehel Tal.

Identify the following incorrect statements regarding the Sabla scheme.

(@) The scheme was implemented on 19 November 2010 in 200 districts through the
Integrated Child Development Project.

(b) Under this scheme, a diet that provides 600 calories and 18 to 20 grams of protein will
be provided for at least 300 days throughout the year.

(c) The scheme provides health check-up services as well as iron and folic acid tablets.
Answer options:

(1) Only a (2) Only b, ¢
(3) Only a, ¢ (4) None of the above.
43. AT YOTdT, [IHRT T JAZRAMGROT TST ATOTOATAT Ie2l AST AEHT A2HIHI0T GIRT]
T R SRR w3,
(1) 08 HTE 2001
(2) 08 HTT 2000
(3) 20 | 2000
(4) 20 HTE 2001
The National Women Empowerment Policy was announced on with the objective
of promoting, developing and empowering women.
(1) March 08, 2001 (2) March 08, 2000
(3) March 20, 2000 (4) March 20, 2001
44. P ORA A 3R

(1) ZTEL AN SNISISITS AT AFTREHIATST YR AT ITTRT FHeaeT 0T IATE.
(2) TITHT AEES JrTdT GRI0T ITE.

(3) Y AFRGAT FeGTIRIS IRIT JdT JT qRIor 3TE.

(4) AT PO i ARTOT=T RIS APIRSE gTaaT HR

Objectives of Accessible India Campaign .
(1) To provide basic amenities to the citizens living in urban slums.
(2) To provide universal access to the disabled.

(3) To provide health care facilities to senior citizens.

(4) Rehabilitation of poor citizens begging in public places.
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45, 2015 AT I HIGHAT I I FHIUITA AT e U2 A= H8T e e,
(1) FET PTG TRE MW IR AFIRE
(2) &g T AMAIT Srden<s
(3) IS HATAIH HITR
4) Ry = FiemRgT 3 AR dafed fardie SHR

The focus group of Atal Pension Scheme launched from Kolkata in the year 2015 is

(1) Poor citizens below the poverty line in urban areas
(2) Small and marginal farmers
(3) Workers in the unorganized sector

(4) Workers in the organized sector who are deprived of various pension schemes.

46. TUTHAT [ ATE Iie, AT faar e,
(37) TS GHATT 1 3RE 2019 ST HRUATA AT,
() TRATST 18 T 60 TALTETAIG Aed T AT [URE AR TEHRIT &3 IThdTd.
(@) STATHET TA=T %, 300 T B g
@) IRAT Sia foar Fem a% a1 s SHSasaoi 2R 3R,

T 3T
1 A, 9, 2) A, 49,8
(3) 3, b, S 4) A, 9,4, S

PM Kisan Mandhan Scheme, Choose correct statements-

(a) It started on 1t August 2019

(b) Beneficiary are small and marginal farmers of age 18 to 60 years.
(c) Beneficiary will get pension of Rs. 300 monthly.

(d) Scheme implemented by LIC

Answer option

(1) a, b, ¢ (2) a, b, d

3)acd (4) a, b, c, d
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47. WHGIH T [Far Faer.
(3T) TITTHEAT AT TSR SRS SSETSIS ARTRGET Atk I SIEU aaw Iige
e T 2hTer gihd [MeUIR 3TTe.
@) TIHAT ISTAT AT UTHIOT RIS ARTRGT AR SisT SevlT [Heaue 378,

T 39T
(1) ®th 3 TRMER (2) FTh & SRIER
OEEUENER (4) ST IH

Choose the correct statement.

(a) Below poverty line people will get free gas connection and first cylinder under Prime
Minister SAUBHAGYA scheme.

(b) Rural area people will get Free electricity connection under Prime Minister Ujjawla
scheme.

Answer option

(1) Only a correct (2) Only b correct

(3) Both correct (4) Both incorrect

48.  THIOT RIS UraTd giaai=r [T SRoarrer 2005 sl TR FHoT JsHreEr J&ard
HXGTA 3T, AT WS IAUen! hioTT Jraeiar AT 2T 2

(37) 9TSTH (&) ST

@) TaRgerenzoT () TITEIROT

@ freror () TSR

@) TR () THAR

=) =

I 39R

(1) A, 9, &, 3,6 2) A, T, H, F,F, T
3) A, T, F, %G, 4) A, T, 3,7, T

Bharat Nirmaan scheme launched in 2005 to develop the basic infrastructure facilities in the
rural areas of India, Which of the following factors are part of the scheme?

(a) Drinking water (b) Housing

(c) Electrification (d) Environment
(e) Education (f) Irrigation

(g) Health (h) Communication
(i) Roads

Answer option

(1) a, b,c,e f 1 2)a,b,c,e f, g
(3) a, b,c, £, hI (4) a,b,d, e g i
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49. ST ASTHIES WIHIHURN HIOTAT [T 3T STEa?
(37) STAYCT ASHT 1 TS 2000 ST BT FH0GTA ST,
@) T FISTRATST 60 T FATIRIS FRTUR AT SToar Y& STt 1.
(@) TT AT STATAMT 5 [h Ahd 9T AT e ST,

I 3R
1) 3, 9,5 2) 9, %
(3) &, 3T 4) 3, o

Which of the following sentences are incorrect about the Annapurna scheme?

(a) Annapurna scheme started on 1%t April 2000.

(b) Male and female about the 60 years of age are the beneficiaries of the scheme.
(c) The benefisheries will get 5 kilos of foodgrains.

Answer option

(1) a, b, c (2) b, c

3)c a 4) a, b

50. fo==ar Her FT shidr AT ST S MRy g
(1) S ST Sias=aie <8 Srardas aive 399 9.
) IIRIT Sl TS TR SIS FEIddd e 399 9.
(3) AP SdH oI FEREdd 39 &9.

(4) SIS ITETUET HHT 3ITT JFTSAT TS AR TSI

What are the beneficiaries of Birsa Munda Agriculture scheme?

(1) Annual income of scheduled tribes farmer is upto 1.5 lakhs.
(2) Annual income of scheduled caste farmer is upto 1.5 lakhs
(3) Annual income of backward classes farmer is upto 1.5 lakhs
(4) All the farmers of annual income up to 1.5 lakhs
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